					Vendor	dor CORD HARDWARE								
						CODDITANDWANE								
					Terms					L COMPANY	,		JSON, INC.	
					Delivery Time	2 wee	ks or less		N	et 30		N	let 30	
Item	CCSD#	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Manufacturer/Part #	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price
		GROUP 1												
														Ī
		Blade, "Sawzall" 6" long for metal												
1	BH-025A	only	300	Ea	Lenox #20566-618R only		\$2.30	\$690.00	as specified	\$2.15	\$645.00	SPECIFIED	\$1.98	\$594.00
					-									
2	BH-025B	Blade, "Sawzall" 6" long for wood only	75	Ea	Lenox #20572-656R only		\$2.75	\$206.25	as specified	\$2.42	\$181.50	SPECIFIED	\$2.35	\$176.25
		The second secon					7-11-	7-20-2		7	7		7=.55	7
		Blade, "Sawzall" 12" long for metal												
3	BH-026		150	Ea	Lenox #21510-118R only			\$0.00	as specified	\$3.80	\$570.00	SPECIFIED	\$3.41	\$511.50
	511 020	oy	130		Echoxii21313 110K omy			φο.σσ	as specifica	ψ3.00	ψ370.00	51 EGH 1EB	ψ3.11	ψ311.30
		Blade, "Sawzall" 12" long for wood												
4	BH-026A		100	Ea	Lenox #20585-156R only		\$4.43	\$443.00	as specified	\$3.99	\$399.00	SPECIFIED	\$3.82	\$382.00
		Blade, abrasive, for concrete, 20mm			Norton #HSC1220 or CCSD		·	·	Norton/blackstone	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·	
5	BH-024A	Arbor; 300mm Wide X 3.5 mm thick	10	Ea	approve equivalent	Stihl 0835-020-8000	\$6.50	\$65.00	#0803450	\$3.52	\$35.20	Norton - 70184684180	\$3.51	\$35.10
		,			The state of the s		,	,	Fastenal	,			,	,
		Blade, abrasive, for metal, 20mm			Norton #HSM1220 or CCSD				Norton/blackstone					
6	BH-024	Arbor; 300mm Wide X 3.5 mm	10	Ea	approve equivalent	Stihl 0835-010-8000	\$6.50	\$65.00	#0803451	\$4.14	\$41.40	Norton - 66252836708	\$3.70	\$37.00
					, ,									
		Blade, Band saw, 44 7/8" x 1/2" x .020			Starrett #3BM18 or CCSD									
7	DU 017A	3 Blade Sleeve/Box	10	Ea	approved equivalent			\$0.00	as specified	\$6.59	\$65.00	Lenox 8011638ew18	\$7.04	\$70.40
	DII-01/A	Blade, circular saw, Carbide 7 ¼" 36	10	La	approved equivalent			\$0.00	as specified	۶۵.۵۶	303.90	Leliox 8011038eW18	37.04	\$70.40
8	BH-015	tooth high grade	10	Ea	Dewalt, DW#3176 Only		\$12.45	\$124 50	as specified	\$17.90	\$179.00	SPECIFIED	\$26.72	\$267.20
	BIT 013	Blade, portable Circular Saw, Carbide	10	Lu	Dewait, DW//3170 Offing		<b>Ϋ12.</b> 43	7124.50	as specifica	717.50	<b>Ψ173.00</b>	ST ECHTED	720.72	<b>\$207.20</b>
9	BH016	6 1/2", 24 Teeth 5/8 arbor	10	Ea	Dewalt, DW#9154 Only		\$10.48	\$104.80	as specified	\$13.60	\$136.00	SPECIFIED	\$20.40	\$204.04
							7 - 5 - 1 - 1	Ψ10.1.00	Fastenal	7-0:00	7		7-0110	7-2-112-1
		Blade, Masonry, 4 ½" x ¼" x 7/8" for			Norton#H75944 or CCSD				Norton/blackstone					
10	BH-021	palm #54542 grinder	10	Ea	approved equivalent	Disston 764897	\$1.15	\$11.50	#0894037	\$1.49	\$14.90	Norton 66252843600	\$1.56	\$15.60
		Blade, Hacksaw, 12" x 18 tooth, Bi-			Lenox Brand #20154-									
11	BH-056	metal	50	Ea	s218HE Only		\$1.39	\$69.50	as specified	\$1.72	\$86.00	SPECIFIED	\$1.31	\$65.50
		Blade, Hacksaw, 12" x 32 tooth, Bi-			Lenox Brand #20156-									
12	BH-056A	metal	50	Ea	S232HE Only		\$1.39	\$69.50	as specified	\$1.72	\$86.00	SPECIFIED	\$1.31	\$65.50
					Hyde# 04100 or CCSD				Fastenal/Rock River					
13	BH-018	Putty knife 1½" Straight, Flexible blade	12	Ea	approved equivalent	Hyde 04101	\$1.10	\$13.20	#0222961	\$2.12	\$25.44	Starrett 28241	\$4.38	\$52.50
					Hyde #02070 or CCSD									
14	BH-018A	Putty knife 1 ¼" Bent	12	Ea	approved equivalent			\$0.00	as specified	\$3.84	\$46.08	Red Devil 4243	\$3.59	\$43.08
					Hyde #04350 or CCSD									
15	BH-019	Putty knife 3" Flexible	24	Ea	approve equivalent	Warner 183	\$1.80	\$43.20	as specified	<b>\$1.35</b>	\$32.40	Red Devil 4830	\$1.99	\$47.76
									*			•	•	•

					Vendor Terms	CODD HANDWAKE				L COMPANY	,		JSON, INC.	
					Delivery Time	2 wee	ks or less		N	et 30		N	let 30	
Item	CCSD#	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Manufacturer/Part #	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price
					Stanley #28703 or CCSD				Fastenal/Rock River					
16	BH-019A	Putty knife 3" Stiff	36	Ea	approved equivalent	Warner 181	\$1.80	\$64.80	#0222959	\$3.92	\$141.12	Red Devil 4209	\$4.28	\$153.90
17	DU 010D	Putty Knife, 1 ½" Straight, Stiff	12	Ea	Red Devil #1-9553 or CCSD approved equivalent	Hyde 04151	\$1.15	¢12.90	Fastenal/Rock River #0222957	\$2.07	\$24.94	Starrett 28141	\$4.16	\$49.92
17	DI1-010B	Coat Hook, Double Prong Wall Hook,	12	La	approved equivalent	11yue 04131	\$1.13	\$15.60	as specified, per box	\$2.07	Ş24.04	Starrett 20141	ψ4.10	\$45.52
18	BH-030	2", Brass; QTY per Box	1200	Ea	National #N199-240 Only		\$1.05	\$1,260.00		\$1.65	\$1 980 00	Qty. 2 per pack	\$1.99	\$2,388.00
	2 000		1200		Liquid Wrench, #M914 11		Ψ1.00	71,200.00	0. 20	Ψ1.00	Ψ 2,300.00	Qcy: 2 per paer	Ψ1.55	ψ <u>σ</u> ,σσσ.σσ
19	BH-053	Lubricant, Spray	60	Ea	oz. Can Only		\$2.97	\$178.20	as specified	\$2.70	\$162.00	SPECIFIED	\$2.92	\$175.20
						Warren Dist								
20	BH-194	Lubricant, #2 Grease, 14 oz. Tube	60	Tube		MG610014	\$2.35	\$141.00	as specified	\$2.75	\$165.00	RGR013	\$4.54	\$272.40
				_	Go Jo, Plain Tub #1141,		44 ==	4		40.0-	400-00	MUST PURCHASE QTYS	<b>\$6.10</b>	4510.00
21	BH-055	Hand Soap, 14 oz.	100	Ea	Only		\$1.75	\$1/5.00	as specified	\$2.27	\$227.00	OF 12	\$6.10	\$610.00
22	BH-094	Construction Adhesive 10 fl oz.	60	Tube	Liquid Nail #LN-901 Only		\$2.40	\$144.00	as specified	\$4.49	\$269.40	LN-903 new number	\$2.31	\$138.60
		Sealant, One part urethane, White,			Sonneborn NP-1 or CCSD									
23	BH-092	300ml. Tube	200	Ea	approved equivalent			\$0.00	as specified	\$3.85	\$770.00	no quote		\$0.00
		Sealant Poly urethane, Limestone,			Sonneborn SL-1 or CCSD									
24	BH-093	300ml Tube	200	Ea	approved equivalent			\$0.00	as specified	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	no quote		\$0.00
		Spray Paint, White Acoustical, 12 oz.			Armstrong 'Stain Away:									
25	BH-081	Can	60	Ea	Model# 5393 (Only)			\$0.00	as specified	\$14.61	\$876.60	no quote		\$0.00
26	DU 054	Rags, White Cotton Knit Cloth, 10# Box						40.00		640.00	<b>44</b> 020 00	BUECO224	φ1. <b>7</b> .00	44 500 00
26	BH-054	NO Cheese Cloth	100	Bx				\$0.00	as specified	\$18.30	\$1,830.00	BUF60221	\$15.90	\$1,590.00
27	BH-066	Towels, Blue 12.5" x 16.8" 160/BX	250	Вх	Kimberly-Clark #41041 WYPALL*X80 Only			\$0.00	as specified	\$20.25	\$5.062.50	SPECIFIED	\$19.74	\$4,935.00
					,			70.00		,	, -,			. ,
					Dewalt #DC9096 18 Volt							SPECIFIED PURCHASE		
28	TL-099	Rechargeable Battery	60	Ea	Only		\$69.50	\$4,170.00	as specified	\$59.99	\$3,599.40	IN MULTIPLES OF 2	\$64.76	\$3,885.60
					Dewalt#DCB204BT 20 Volt							SPECIFIED PURCHASE		
29	New	Rechargeable Battery	50	Ea	4.0 AH Only		\$95.00	\$4.750.00	as specified	\$96.00	\$4,800.00	IN MULTIPLES OF 2	\$81.37	\$4,068.50
		,			Milwaukee# 48-11-2402,			, ,	•		. ,	SPECIFIED PURCHASE		. ,
30	New	Rechargeable Battery	50	Ea	12 volt, Li-Ion 3 AH Only		\$79.50	\$3,975.00	as specified	\$63.25	\$3,162.50	IN MULTIPLES OF 2	\$63.15	\$3,157.50
		Paint, Varnishes, Lacquer and Decals,												
31	GR-028	Gel Spray 20 oz.	100	Can				\$0.00	Sprayway SW880	\$4.40	\$440.00	BFG659	\$6.50	\$650.00
		Removes markings from: signs, walls,							Fastenal/Clean					
32	GR-029	corridors and desk, Aerosol 16 oz	60	Can				\$0.00	Choice 0617404	\$3.75	\$225.00	BFG654	\$5.33	\$319.80

	Vendor COBB HARDWARE Terms Net 30						_							
					Delivery Time		et 30 ks or less			L COMPAN' et 30	(		JSON, INC. let 30	
Item	CCSD#	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Manufacturer/Part #	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price
33	GR-076	Wasp & Hornet Spray, Outdoor Use Only, Min 20 Ft. Spray, 17 oz. Can	300	Can	Ultra-Kill Wasp & Hornet Killer or CCSD approved equivalent INEVER KITK INFORMER 8881-50	Spectrum Green Thumb HG-187978	\$2.45	\$735.00	CRC 14009	\$5.25	\$1,575.00	DIVERSEY DIV8WH16	\$4.28	\$1,284.00
34	GR-180	Water Hose, Neverkink, 5/8" x 50 ft. Premium-Duty, Radial Ply.	150	Ea	or CCSD approved equivalent		\$27.60	\$4,140.00	as specified	\$27.17	\$4,075.50	SPECIFIED	\$12.84	\$1,926.00
35	TL-080	Nozzle, Water Pistol Grip metal	50	Ea		Fiskars 564	\$2.45	\$122.50	Fastenal/profiler #0459857	\$3.35	\$167.50	T884475	\$5.23	\$261.50
36	G-040	Glazing Tape Butyl 3/8" x 1/8"; Black	50	RI	GRL #GT20Y or CCSD approved equivalent			\$0.00	as specified	\$5.17	\$258.50	SPEC	\$5.03	\$251.50
37	G-010	Glazing Compound, White; 1 Gal. Container	24	Gal	DAP #33 Only		\$20.45	\$490.80	as specified	\$18.95	\$454.80		\$21.29	\$510.96
38	G-017A	Mirror, Restroom, 16"x20", Stainless Steel Frame	30	Ea				\$0.00		\$52.99	\$1,589.70	SP-CGT204	\$59.00	\$1,770.00
39	G-036	Plexiglas Cutter	50	Ea	Hyde Tools #45730 or CCSD approved equivalent	Fletcher-Terry 05- 111C	\$3.39	\$169.50		\$3.34	\$167.00	no quote		\$0.00
40	G-037	Glass Cutter	30	Ea	Fletcher #01-122 or CCSD approved equivalent		\$2.70	\$81.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	no quote		\$0.00
41	BH-053A	Lubricant, Spray	60	Ea	WD-40 #10032 12 oz. Can Only	NEW PART # 490057	\$5.20	\$312.00	as specified	\$5.38	\$322.80	SPECIFIED	\$4.81	\$288.60
42	BH-195	Muli-Purpose White Lithium Spray	60	Ea	Lubriplate Spray-Lube "A" 11 oz. Can or CCSD approved equivalent	American Grease WL- 16; 10.5 oz	\$2.75	\$165.00		\$3.57	\$214.20	SPECIFIED	\$4.30	\$258.00
43	BH-200	Gloves, Nitrile Disp. 8 Mil Thick 12" Cuff 50/Bx X-Large	300	Вх	Radnor #64057296			\$0.00		\$6.76	\$2,028.00	NA		\$0.00
		CROUP 2 NOT AWARD	INC CROI	<i>I</i> D 2	Sub Total			\$22,096.80			\$38,532.18			\$31,512.41
1	DU 100	GROUP 2-NOT AWARD			Desc			ć0.00		\$0.77	¢64.60	Northbord 000103	\$0.70	ĆEC CO
1		Drill Bit, Steel, 1/16" x Jobber	80	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		-	<u> </u>	Northland 080103		\$56.00
2		Drill Bit, Steel, 3/32" x Jobber	72	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$0.80	<u> </u>	Northland 080105	\$0.63	\$45.00
3		Drill Bit, Steel 1/8" x Jobber	300	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$0.97	,	Northland 080107	\$0.73	\$217.50
4	BH-104	Drill Bit, Steel 5/32" x Jobber	120	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$1.07		Northland 080109	\$0.88	\$105.00
5	BH-105	Drill Bit, Steel 9/32" x Jobber	24	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$2.32	\$55.68	Northland 080117	\$2.13	\$51.00

					Vendor Terms Delivery Time	ms Net 30 me 2 weeks or less			L COMPANY	1		JSON, INC. let 30		
Item	CCSD#	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Manufacturer/Part #	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price
6	BH-106	Drill Bit, Steel 11/32" x Jobber	24	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$3.51	\$84.24	Northland 080121	\$3.08	\$73.80
7	BH-107	Drill Bit, Steel 17/64" x Jobber	24	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$2.16	\$51.84	Northland 080116	\$1.88	\$45.00
8	BH-108	Drill Bit, Steel 21/64" x Jobber	24	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$2.94	\$70.56	Northland 080120	\$2.75	\$66.00
9	BH-109	Drill Bit, Steel 3/16" x Jobber	150	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$1.34	\$201.00	Northland 080111	\$1.10	\$165.00
10	BH-110	Drill Bit, Steel 1/4" x Jobber	150	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$1.79	\$268.50	Northland 080115	\$1.53	\$228.75
11	BH-111	Drill Bit, Steel 5/16" x Jobber	100	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$2.69	\$269.00	Northland 080119	\$2.48	\$247.50
12	BH-112	Drill Bit, Steel 3/8" x Jobber	100	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$3.50	\$350.00	Northland 080123	\$3.48	\$347.50
13	BH-113	Drill Bit, Steel 7/16" x Jobber	24	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$4.65	\$111.60	Northland 080127	\$4.80	\$115.20
14	BH-114	Drill Bit, Steel 1/2" x Jobber	60	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$5.74	\$344.40	Northland 080131	\$6.43	\$385.50
15	BH-115	Drill Bit, Steel 5/8" x Jobber	24	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$16.03	\$384.72	Northland 081057	\$19.85	\$476.40
16	BH-116	Drill Bit, Steel 3/4" x Jobber	24	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$19.49	\$467.76	Northland 081065	\$24.25	\$582.00
17	BH-117	Drill Bit, Steel 13/64" x Jobber	24	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$1.48	\$35.52	Northland 080112 Chesapeake Precision	\$1.23	\$29.52
18	BH-118	Drill Bit, Steel 1/4" x 12" x Jobber	12	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$5.81	\$69.72	AC2500	\$12.85	\$154.20
19	BH-119	Drill Bit, Steel 7/32" x Jobber	60	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$1.54	\$92.40	Northland 080113	\$1.38	\$82.50
20	BH-120	Drill Bit, Steel 7/64" x Jobber	24	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$0.86	\$20.64	Northland 060106 Chesapeake Precision	\$0.65	\$15.60
21	BH-121	Drill Bit, Steel 3/16" x 12	12	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$2.74	\$32.88	AC1875 Chesapeake Precision	\$10.40	\$124.80
22	BH-122	Drill Bit, Steel 1/2" x 12"	12	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$3.13	\$37.56	AC5000	\$34.18	\$410.10
23	BH-124	Drill Bit, Masonry 3/16" x 6"	100	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$4.33	\$433.00	Relton RT36	\$6.40	\$640.00
24	BH-125	Drill Bit, Masonry 1/4" x 6"	100	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$4.22	\$422.00	Relton RT46	\$6.40	\$640.00
25	BH-126	Drill Bit, Masonry 5/16" x 6"	100	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$5.07	\$507.00	Relton RT56	\$7.60	\$760.00

	Vendo Term Delivery Time				N	IARDWARE et 30 ks or less			L COMPAN' et 30	1		JSON, INC. let 30		
Item	CCSD#	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Manufacturer/Part #	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price
26	BH-127	Drill Bit, Masonry 3/8" x 6"	24	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$9.69	\$232.56	Relton RT66	\$8.80	\$211.20
27	BH-128	Drill Bit, Masonry 1/2" x 6"	24	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$16.65	\$399.60	Relton RT86	\$9.60	\$230.40
28	BH-129	Drill Bit, Masonry 5/8" x 6"	12	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$7.07	\$84.84	Relton RT106	\$13.60	\$163.20
29	BH-130	Drill Bit, Masonry 3/4" x 6"	12	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$9.17	\$110.04	Relton RT126	\$17.60	\$211.20
30	BH-131	Drill Bit, Steel 3/8" x 12"	12	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$8.66	\$103.92	Chesapeake Precision AC3750	\$22.88	\$274.50
31	BH-133	Drill Bit, Masonry 3/16" x 12"	24	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$8.74	\$209.76	No Quote		\$0.00
32	BH-134	Drill Bit, Masonry 1/4" x 12"	24	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$7.09	\$170.16	Relton RT412	\$12.80	\$307.20
33	BH-135	Drill Bit, Masonry 5/16" x 12"	12	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$9.74	\$116.88	Relton RT512	\$15.20	\$182.40
34	BH-136	Drill Bit, Masonry 3/8" x 12"	12	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$7.07	\$84.84	Relton RT612	\$16.80	\$201.60
35	BH-137	Drill Bit, Masonry 1/2" x 12"	12	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$8.80	\$105.60	Relton RT814	\$20.80	\$249.60
36	BH-138	Drill Bit, Masonry 5/8" x 12"	12	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$15.45	\$185.40	Relton RT1014	\$23.20	\$278.40
37	BH-139	Drill Bit, Masonry, 3/4" x 12"	12	Ea	Peco			\$0.00		\$17.93		Relton Rt1214	\$29.60	\$355.20
					Sub Total Total of Two Groups			\$0.00 \$22,096.80			\$6,867.38 \$45,399.56		1	\$8,728.77 \$40,241.18
		Other Related	Items		Total of Two Groups			722,030.00			Ş43,333.30			740,241.10
	an item(s items tha	on 7.0 of the Special Terms & Condition, responding vendors are asked to proven the may be purchased during the award pend the associated fee structure in the span	vide a fee s eriod. Ven	tructur dors a	e for additional, related				2	25%				

PAXTON/PATTERSON, INC.

					Terms Delivery Time	Wise Made in	RIAL SUPPLY CO et 30			let 30 days ARO			et 30 ay delivery	
Item	CCSD#	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Manufacturer/Part #	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price
		GROUP 1												
1	BH-025A	Blade, "Sawzall" 6" long for metal	300	Ea	Lenox #20566-618R only	20566-618R = MSC # 00347302 Price each, sold in pkg of 5	\$1.69	\$507.00			\$0.00	Lenox B6 I 8R Sold in 25 pack	\$1.84	\$552.00
			75		,	20572-656R = MSC # 00347328 Price each, sold	\$2.00	·				Lenox B656R Sold in 25 pack	\$2.19	
	вн-025 <u>в</u> Вн-026	Blade, "Sawzall" 6" long for wood only Blade, "Sawzall" 12" long for metal only	75 150	Ea Ea	Lenox #20572-656R only Lenox #21510-118R only	in pkg of 5 21510-118R = MSC # 01479534 Price each, sold in pkg of 5	\$2.89	\$150.00 \$433.50				Lenox Bl I 8R Sold in	\$3.25	\$164.25 \$487.50
	BH-026A	Blade, "Sawzall" 12" long for wood only	100	Ea	Lenox #20585-156R only	20585-156R = MSC # 96012240 Price each, sold in pkg of 5	\$3.25	\$325.00				Lenox BI 56R Sold in 25 pack	\$3.57	\$357.00
5	BH-024A	Blade, abrasive, for concrete, 20mm Arbor; 300mm Wide X 3.5 mm thick	10	Ea	Norton #HSC1220 or CCSD approve equivalent		NO QUOTE				\$0.00		NO QUOTE	
6	BH-024	Blade, abrasive, for metal, 20mm Arbor; 300mm Wide X 3.5 mm	10	Ea	Norton #HSM1220 or CCSD approve equivalent		NO QUOTE				\$0.00		NO QUOTE	
7	BH-017A	Blade, Band saw, 44 7/8" x 1/2" x .020 3 Blade Sleeve/Box	10	Ea	Starrett #3BM18 or CCSD approved equivalent		NO QUOTE		Stock#162782 / Olson #PRTABND18 p. 220	\$24.39	\$243.90	A-2	NO QUOTE	
8	BH-015	Blade, circular saw, Carbide 7 ¼" 36 tooth high grade	10	Ea	Dewalt, DW#3176 Only	Dewalt, DW#3176 = MSC # 00355818	\$16.83	\$168.30			\$0.00	A1	NO QUOTE	
9	BH016	Blade, portable Circular Saw, Carbide 6 1/2", 24 Teeth 5/8 arbor	10	Ea	Dewalt, DW#9154 Only	Dewalt, DW#9154 = MSC # 04063418	\$13.31	\$133.10	Stock#TD	\$14.17	\$141.70		NO QUOTE	
10	BH-021	Blade, Masonry, 4 ½" x ¼" x 7/8" for palm #54542 grinder	10	Ea	Norton#H75944 or CCSD approved equivalent		NO QUOTE				\$0.00		NO QUOTE	
11	BH-056		50	Ea	Lenox Brand #20154- s218HE Only Lenox Brand #20156-	Lenox #20154-s218HE = MSC # 04905527 Lenox #20156-S232HE =	\$1.11	\$55.50			\$0.00	Lenox V2 I 8HE Sold in I0 pack Lenox V232 HE Sold	\$1.28	\$64.00
12	BH-056A	Blade, Hacksaw, 12" x 32 tooth, Bi- metal	50	Ea	S232HE Only Hyde# 04100 or CCSD	MSC # 04905543 Hyde# 04101 = MSC #	\$1.20	\$60.00			\$0.00	in 10 pack	\$1.28 NO	\$64.00
13	BH-018	Putty knife 1½" Straight, Flexible blade	12	Ea	approved equivalent Hyde #02070 or CCSD	43449438 Hyde #02070 = MSC #	\$1.15	\$13.80	Stock#564756	\$1.46	\$17.52		QUOTE NO	
14	BH-018A	Putty knife 1 ¼" Bent	12	Ea	approved equivalent	95317640	\$3.43	\$41.16			\$0.00		QUOTE	
15	BH-019	Putty knife 3" Flexible	24	Ea	Hyde #04350 or CCSD approve equivalent	Hyde #04352 = MSC # 45430022	\$1.42	\$34.08	Stock#560351 / Linzer #5601-3 p. 92	\$2.63	\$63.12		NO QUOTE	

Vendor

PAXTON/PATTERSON, INC.

					Terms	WISC INDUSTIN	RIAL SUPPLY CO	<b>).</b>		et 30	VC.	N	et 30	
					Delivery Time	Ne	et 30		10-30	days ARO		Next da	ay delivery	
Item	CCSD#	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Manufacturer/Part #	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price
					Stanley #28703 or CCSD	Hyde #04401 = MSC #							NO	
16	BH-019A	Putty knife 3" Stiff	36	Ea	approved equivalent	45430014	\$1.42	\$51.12			\$0.00		QUOTE	
					Red Devil #1-9553 or CCSD	Hyde #01140 = MSC #			Stock#564758/Hyde				NO	
17	BH-018B	Putty Knife, 1 ½" Straight, Stiff	12	Ea	approved equivalent	00237024	\$5.01	\$60.12	#04151 p. 92	\$1.29	\$15.48		QUOTE	
		Coat Hook, Double Prong Wall Hook,					NO QUOTE						NO	
18	BH-030	2", Brass; QTY per Box	1200	Ea	National #N199-240 Only		NO QUOTE				\$0.00		QUOTE	
1					Liquid Wrench, #M914 11	Liquid Wrench, #M914 =							NO	
19	BH-053	Lubricant, Spray	60	Ea	oz. Can Only	MSC # 88594395	\$2.71	\$162.60			\$0.00		QUOTE	
							NO QUOTE						NO	
20	BH-194	Lubricant, #2 Grease, 14 oz. Tube	60	Tube			NO Q0012				\$0.00		QUOTE	
					Go Jo, Plain Tub #1141,		NO QUOTE						NO	
21	BH-055	Hand Soap, 14 oz.	100	Ea	Only				Stock#420044	\$4.05	\$405.00		QUOTE	
							NO QUOTE						NO	
22	BH-094	Construction Adhesive 10 fl oz.	60	Tube	Liquid Nail #LN-901 Only						\$0.00		QUOTE	
		Sealant, One part urethane, White,			Sonneborn NP-1 or CCSD		NO QUOTE						NO	
23	BH-092	300ml. Tube	200	Ea	approved equivalent		-				\$0.00		QUOTE	
		Sealant Poly urethane, Limestone,			Sonneborn SL-1 or CCSD		NO QUOTE				4		NO	
24	BH-093	300ml Tube	200	Ea	approved equivalent						\$0.00		QUOTE	
	5664	Spray Paint, White Acoustical, 12 oz.		_	Armstrong 'Stain Away:		NO QUOTE				40.00		NO	
25	BH-081		60	Ea	Model# 5393 (Only)						\$0.00		QUOTE	
26	511.054	Rags, White Cotton Knit Cloth, 10# Box		_		PRO-SOURCE - MSC #	<b>†20.40</b>	<b>†2</b> 040 00	C. LUECATTC	647.00	64 720 00	6 115 0155	624.00	d2 400 00
26	BH-054	NO Cheese Cloth	100	Вх		01253152	\$20.10	\$2,010.00	Stock#564776	\$17.28	\$1,728.00	Sold Per 8 LB Box	\$21.00	\$2,100.00
27	DII OCC	Taurala Blue 13 Fll v 16 9ll 160/BV	250	D	Kimberly-Clark #41041	Kimberly-Clark #41041 = MSC # 87903225	¢22.60	ĆE (EO 00			\$0.00		NO QUOTE	
27	BH-000	Towels, Blue 12.5" x 16.8" 160/BX	250	Вх	WYPALL*X80 Only	Dewalt #DC9096 = MSC #	\$22.60	\$5,650.00			\$0.00		QUUTE	
					Dewalt #DC9096 18 Volt	01317213 Price each, sold							NO	
28	TL-099	Rechargeable Battery	60	Ea	Only	in pkg of 2	\$63.06	\$3,783.60	Stock#142004	\$96.26	\$5,775.60		QUOTE	
		,			,	Dewalt#DCB204BT = MSC							NO.	
					Dewalt#DCB204BT 20 Volt	# 45263613 Price each,							NO QUOTE	
29	New	Rechargeable Battery	50	Ea	4.0 AH Only	sold in pkg of 2	\$80.82	\$4,041.00	Stock#160463	\$120.45	\$6,022.50		QUUTE	
					Milwaukee# 48-11-2402,	Milwaukee# 48-11-2402 =							NO	
30	New	Rechargeable Battery	50	Ea	12 volt, Li-Ion 3 AH Only	MSC # 81934358	\$74.44	\$3,722.00	Stock#SPCL	\$73.73	\$3,686.50		QUOTE	
		Paint, Varnishes, Lacquer and Decals,					NO QUOTE						NO	
31	GR-028	Gel Spray 20 oz.	100	Can			45012				\$0.00		QUOTE	
1		Removes markings from: signs, walls,					NO QUOTE						NO	
32	GR-029	corridors and desk, Aerosol 16 oz	60	Can			230.12				\$0.00		QUOTE	

Vendor

PAXTON/PATTERSON, INC.

Terms MSC IND Delivery Time			WISC IIVDOSTI	RIAL SUPPLY CO			et 30	NC.	N	et 30				
					Delivery Time	N	et 30		10-30	days ARO		Next a	ay delivery	
Item	CCSD#	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Manufacturer/Part #	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price
33	GR-076	Wasp & Hornet Spray, Outdoor Use Only, Min 20 Ft. Spray, 17 oz. Can	300	Can	Ultra-Kill Wasp & Hornet Killer or CCSD approved equivalent		NO QUOTE				\$0.00		NO QUOTE	
34		Water Hose, Neverkink, 5/8" x 50 ft. Premium-Duty, Radial Ply.	150	Ea	or CCSD approved equivalent	WorkSmart = MSC # 63529689	\$12.19	\$1,828.50	Stock#422364/Jackso n#4003600 p. 98	\$35.62	\$5,343.00		NO QUOTE	
35	TL-080	Nozzle, Water Pistol Grip metal	50	Ea			NO QUOTE		Stock#422210	\$8.60	\$430.00		NO QUOTE	
36	G-040	Glazing Tape Butyl 3/8" x 1/8"; Black	50	RI	GRL #GT20Y or CCSD approved equivalent		NO QUOTE				\$0.00		NO QUOTE	
37	G-010	Glazing Compound, White; 1 Gal. Container	24	Gal	DAP #33 Only	DAP #33 = MSC # 00230045	\$23.50	\$564.00			\$0.00		NO QUOTE	
38	G-017A	Mirror, Restroom, 16"x20", Stainless Steel Frame	30	Ea			NO QUOTE				\$0.00		NO QUOTE	
39	G-036	Plexiglas Cutter	50	Ea	Hyde Tools #45730 or CCSD approved equivalent		NO QUOTE				\$0.00		NO QUOTE	
40	G-037	Glass Cutter	30	Ea	Fletcher #01-122 or CCSD approved equivalent		NO QUOTE				\$0.00		NO QUOTE	
41	BH-053A	Lubricant, Spray	60	Ea	Only	WD-40 #10032 = MSC # 55300834	\$5.59	\$335.40	Stock#186960	\$9.00	\$540.00		NO QUOTE	
42	BH-195	Muli-Purpose White Lithium Spray	60	Ea	Lubriplate Spray-Lube "A" 11 oz. Can or CCSD approved equivalent		NO QUOTE		Stock#560323/Blaster #16LG p. 467	\$6.69	\$401.40		NO QUOTE	
43		Gloves, Nitrile Disp. 8 Mil Thick 12" Cuff 50/Bx X-Large	300	Вх	Radnor #64057296	Pro-Safe Nitrile 8 Mil. XL 50/BX MSC # 70347406	\$7.22	\$2,166.00			\$0.00		NO QUOTE	
					Sub Total			\$26,295.78			\$24,813.72			\$2,585.00
		<u>GROUP 2-NOT AWARD</u>	ING GROU	<u>JP 2</u>	Γ									
1	BH-100	Drill Bit, Steel, 1/16" x Jobber	80	Ea	Peco	Hertel MSC # 85704377	\$0.88	\$70.40			\$0.00	Sold Per 12 Pack	\$0.89	\$71.20
2	BH-101	Drill Bit, Steel, 3/32" x Jobber	72	Ea	Peco	Hertel MSC # 85704393	\$0.96	\$69.12			\$0.00	Sold Per 12 Pack	\$0.85	\$61.20
3	BH-102	Drill Bit, Steel 1/8" x Jobber	300	Ea	Peco	Hertel MSC # 85704419	\$0.99	\$297.00			\$0.00	Sold Per 12 Pack	\$0.92	\$276.00
4	BH-104	Drill Bit, Steel 5/32" x Jobber	120	Ea	Peco	Hertel MSC # 85704443	\$1.12	\$134.40			\$0.00	Sold Per 12 Pack	\$1.21	\$145.20
5	BH-105	Drill Bit, Steel 9/32" x Jobber	24	Ea	Peco	Hertel MSC # 85704526	\$2.65	\$63.60			\$0.00	Sold Per 12 Pack	\$2.65	\$63.60

Vendor

PAXTON/PATTERSON, INC.

			_		Terms Delivery Time	Time Net 30				et 30 days ARO			et 30 ny delivery	
Item	CCSD#	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Manufacturer/Part #	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price
6	BH-106	Drill Bit, Steel 11/32" x Jobber	24	Ea	Peco	Hertel MSC # 85704567	\$3.57	\$85.68			\$0.00	Sold Per 6 Pack	\$4.07	\$97.68
7	BH-107	Drill Bit, Steel 17/64" x Jobber	24	Ea	Peco	Hertel MSC # 85704518	\$2.39	\$57.36			\$0.00	Sold Per 12 Pack	\$2.41	\$57.84
8	BH-108	Drill Bit, Steel 21/64" x Jobber	24	Ea	Peco	Hertel MSC # 85704559	\$3.34	\$80.16			\$0.00	Sold Per 6 Pack	\$3.56	\$85.44
9	BH-109	Drill Bit, Steel 3/16" x Jobber	150	Ea	Peco	Hertel MSC # 85704468	\$1.44	\$216.00			\$0.00	Sold Per 12 Pack	\$1.41	\$211.50
10	BH-110	Drill Bit, Steel 1/4" x Jobber	150	Ea	Peco	Hertel MSC # 85704500	\$1.86	\$279.00			\$0.00	Sold Per 12 Pack	\$1.85	\$277.50
11	BH-111	Drill Bit, Steel 5/16" x Jobber	100	Ea	Peco	Hertel MSC # 85704542	\$2.98	\$298.00			\$0.00	Sold Per 6 Pack	\$3.23	\$323.00
12	BH-112	Drill Bit, Steel 3/8" x Jobber	100	Ea	Peco	Hertel MSC # 85704583	\$4.31	\$431.00			\$0.00	Sold Per 6 Pack	\$4.37	\$437.00
13	BH-113	Drill Bit, Steel 7/16" x Jobber	24	Ea	Peco	Hertel MSC # 85704617	\$5.52	\$132.48			\$0.00	Sold Per 6 Pack	\$6.83	\$163.92
14	BH-114	Drill Bit, Steel 1/2" x Jobber	60	Ea	Peco	Hertel MSC # 85704658	\$6.71	\$402.60			\$0.00	Sold Per 6 Pack	\$9.24	\$554.40
15	BH-115	Drill Bit, Steel 5/8" x Jobber	24	Ea	Peco	Hertel MSC # 85703718	\$12.32	\$295.68			\$0.00	Sold Per Each	\$27.82	\$667.68
16	BH-116	Drill Bit, Steel 3/4" x Jobber	24	Ea	Peco		NO QUOTE				\$0.00	Sold Per Each	\$35.92	\$862.08
17	BH-117	Drill Bit, Steel 13/64" x Jobber	24	Ea	Peco	Hertel MSC # 85704476	\$1.51	\$36.24			\$0.00	Sold Per 12 Pack	\$1.59	\$38.16
18	BH-118	Drill Bit, Steel 1/4" x 12" x Jobber	12	Ea	Peco	Hertel (Note-135D) MSC # 59926626	\$7.53	\$90.36			\$0.00	Sold Per Each	\$11.38	\$136.56
19	BH-119	Drill Bit, Steel 7/32" x Jobber	60	Ea	Peco	Hertel MSC # 85704484	\$1.69	\$101.40			\$0.00	Sold Per 12 Pack	\$1.69	\$101.40
20	BH-120	Drill Bit, Steel 7/64" x Jobber	24	Ea	Peco	Hertel MSC # 85704401	\$1.05	\$25.20			\$0.00	Sold Per 12 Pack	\$0.92	\$22.08
21	BH-121	Drill Bit, Steel 3/16" x 12	12	Ea	Peco	Hertel (Note-135D) MSC # 59926667	\$6.19	\$74.28			\$0.00	Sold Per Each	\$10.03	\$120.36
22	BH-122	Drill Bit, Steel 1/2" x 12"	12	Ea	Peco	Hertel (Note-135D) MSC # 59926626	\$7.84	\$94.08			\$0.00	Sold Per Each	\$54.51	\$654.12
23	BH-124	Drill Bit, Masonry 3/16" x 6"	100	Ea	Peco	Triumph (Note-4" Length) MSC # 08354490	\$1.98	\$198.00			\$0.00	Sold Per Each	\$3.38	\$338.00
24	BH-125	Drill Bit, Masonry 1/4" x 6"	100	Ea	Peco	As Specified MSC # 71250179	\$1.26	\$126.00			\$0.00	Sold Per Each	\$2.62	\$262.00
25	BH-126	Drill Bit, Masonry 5/16" x 6"	100	Ea	Peco	As Specified MSC # 71250211	\$1.50	\$150.00			\$0.00	Sold Per Each	\$2.68	\$268.00

Vendor

					Vendor Terms Delivery Time	MSC INDUSTR	IAL SUPPLY CO	).		ATTERSON, I et 30 days ARO	NC.	N	ENNESAW et 30 ay delivery	
Item	CCSD#	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Manufacturer/Part #	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Manufacturer/Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price
26	BH-127	Drill Bit, Masonry 3/8" x 6"	24	Ea	Peco	As Specified MSC # 71250252	\$1.56	\$37.44			\$0.00	Sold Per Each	\$3.04	\$72.96
27	BH-128	Drill Bit, Masonry 1/2" x 6"	24	Ea	Peco	As Specified MSC # 71250344	\$2.23	\$53.52	Stock #142838	\$1.64	\$39.36	Sold Per Each	\$4.80	\$115.20
28	BH-129	Drill Bit, Masonry 5/8" x 6"	12	Ea	Peco	As Specified MSC # 71250401	\$3.94	\$47.28			\$0.00	Sold Per Each	\$6.85	\$82.20
29	BH-130	Drill Bit, Masonry 3/4" x 6"	12	Ea	Peco	As Specified MSC # 71250484	\$5.67	\$68.04			\$0.00	Sold Per Each	\$12.01	\$144.12
30	BH-131	Drill Bit, Steel 3/8" x 12"	Peco	As Specified (Note 13" Length) MSC # 71251243	\$8.78	\$105.36			\$0.00	Sold Per Each	\$35.63	\$427.56		
31	BH-133	Drill Bit, Masonry 3/16" x 12"	24	Ea	Peco	As Specified MSC # 78984747	\$8.78	\$210.72			\$0.00			\$0.00
32	BH-134	Drill Bit, Masonry 1/4" x 12"	24	Ea	Peco	As Specified (Note 13" Length) MSC # 71251169	\$4.34	\$104.16			\$0.00	Sold Per Each	\$7.08	\$169.92
33	BH-135	Drill Bit, Masonry 5/16" x 12"	12	Ea	Peco	As Specified (Note 13" Length) MSC # 71251201	\$4.24	\$50.88			\$0.00	Sold Per Each	\$6.65	\$79.80
34	BH-136	Drill Bit, Masonry 3/8" x 12"	12	Ea	Peco	As Specified (Note 13" Length) MSC # 71251243	\$5.29	\$63.48			\$0.00	Sold Per Each	\$8.21	\$98.52
35	BH-137	Drill Bit, Masonry 1/2" x 12"	12	Ea	Peco	As Specified (Note 13" Length) MSC # 71251326 As Specified (Note 13"	\$6.33	\$75.96			\$0.00	Sold Per Each	\$8.37	\$100.44
36	BH-138	Drill Bit, Masonry 5/8" x 12"	12	Ea	Peco	Length) MSC # 71251409 As Specified (Note 13"	\$8.40	\$100.80			\$0.00	Sold Per Each	\$10.96	\$131.52
37	BH-139	Drill Bit, Masonry, 3/4" x 12"	Ea	Peco	Length) MSC # 71251482	\$9.73	\$116.76				Sold Per Each	\$15.31	\$183.72	
					Sub Tota  Total of Two Groups			\$4,842.44 \$31.138.22			\$39.36 \$24,853.08			\$7,901.88 \$22,177.51
		Other Relate		•						, , , , , , , ,				
	an item( items tha	ion 7.0 of the Special Terms & Condition 7.0 of the Special Terms & Conditions), responding vendors are asked to protent may be purchased during the award pand the associated fee structure in the special Terms of the Sp	structur ndors a	e for additional, related	Minimum 12% off the	mscdirect.com	list price	Please refer to Bid #	B751992 w	hen placing				